

## Wästbygg Gruppen receives Nasdaq Green Equity **Designation**

Wästbygg Gruppen is among the first companies in Sweden to apply for and receive Nasdaq Green Equity Designation. Nasdaq offers Nasdaq Green Designations for its Nordic Main Markets and First North Growth Market, including the Premier Segment, in Sweden, Finland, and Denmark.

The designation will support increased visibility toward investors looking for sustainable investments. Nasdaq Green Equity Designation targets companies that have over 50 percent of their turnover derived from activities considered green and continue to invest a significant share in green activities. Turnover derived from fossil fuel activities must be less than 5 percent. For the application, a qualitative assessment is done of the company's alignment with the Nasdaq Green Equity Principles by a Nasdag approved reviewer. Currently approved reviewers are Cicero Shades of Green and V.E, a part of Moody's ESG Solutions.

"Wästbygg has developed a Green Finance Framework that enables green labelling of both equity and debt instruments. It is a natural part of our sustainability efforts and serves to further increase transparency regarding our climate footprint as well as being used as an internal steering tool in making sustainable business decisions. Joining now Nasdaq Green Equity Designation program further supports our strategy in sustainability and we are proud to be one of the few companies in Sweden to receive an approved application," says Jörgen Andersson, CEO Wästbygg Gruppen AB.

"As part of Nasdaq's commitment to ESG, and based on the increased demand for sustainable investments, we launched Nasdaq Green Designations to support equity issuers with their green business models and strategies. We are pleased that Wästbygg Gruppen is one of the first issuers to enroll into the program, and we are happy to support them with the visibility we can offer on their journey as a Nasdaq Green Equity Designation company", says Adam Kostyál, Head of European listings, Nasdaq.

## For further information, please contact:

Jörgen Andersson, CEO Wästbygg Gruppen AB Ph +46 703 23 32 02, e-mail jorgen.andersson@wastbygg.se,

Marie Lindebäck, Head of IR and Deputy Head of Sustainability Ph +46 734 67 20 12, e-mail marie.lindeback@wastbygg.se

Jonas Jönehall, CFO Ph +46 739 20 19 01, e-mail jonas.jonehall@wastbygg.se

About Wästbygg:



The Wästbygg Group is a construction and project development company with operations in the most rapidly expanding markets in Sweden. The company builds and develops residential, commercial buildings and community service properties, as well as logistics and industrial facilities - always with a strong focus on sustainability.

Wästbygg was founded in 1981 in Borås. Today, Wästbygg has offices in Gothenburg, Stockholm, Malmö, Jönköping, Helsingborg and Varberg, as well as through the Group company Logistic n

Contractor in Copenhagen, Oslo and Helsinki. The Wästbygg Group is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. Ir
2020 we had a revenue of SEK 3.8 billion and 310 employees.

Nasdaq Tower Green

**Image Attachments** 

**Attachments** 

Wästbygg Gruppen receives Nasdaq Green Equity Designation